
State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Project ID: 0423000123
Location: 04-Nap-128-4.6/7.4

Contract Code: F
Number of Items: 18

NAPA COUNTY NEAR CALISTOGA FROM ROUTE 29 TO SILVERADO
TRAIL

Cold plane asphalt concrete pavement and place hot mix asphalt.
Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:
Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:
% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:
9 $831,170.00 -35.71%

30 -$296,850.0010
DVBE - 5.0%

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

1 $534,320.00 VC1700004411 QA CONSTRUCTORS INC.

850 S. VAN NESS AVE STE 35
SAN FRANCISCO CA  94110

(408) 210-5508
1013265

Phone
SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2 $618,830.00 VC0000014441 VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC.

119 MAIN ST
WINTERS CA  95694

(530) 795-0132
00709237

(530) 795-5734
Phone
Fax

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

3 $650,400.00 VC1800000011 ALL-AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.

1700 ACACIA AVENUE
SUTTER CA  95982

(530) 617-5111
00948762

(530) 267-5236
Phone
Fax

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

4 $678,914.10 VC0000006456 TEAM GHILOTTI, INC.

2531 PETALUMA BLVD. SOUTH
PETALUMA CA  94952

(707) 763-8700
00895384

(707) 763-8711
Phone
Fax

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#
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04/16/2024Contract Number: 04-2Y5104

Bid Opening Date: 03/12/2024

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

5 $699,825.00 VC0000017554 GHILOTTI BROS, INC.

525 JACOBY STREET
SAN RAFAEL CA  94901

(415) 454-7011
00132128

(415) 454-8376
Phone
Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

6 $775,185.00 VC1800001127 CALIFORNIA HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION GROUP,
INC.
1647 WILLOW PASS ROAD #150
CONCORD CA  94520

(925) 766-7014
01027700

(925) 265-9101
Phone
Fax

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

7 $847,500.00 VC0000017913 MAGGIORA & GHILOTTI, INC.

555 DUBOIS ST
SAN RAFAEL CA  94901

(415) 459-8640
00226767

(415) 459-2065
Phone
Fax

NSB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

$513,510.00 VC0000019955 O.C. JONES & SONS, INC.

1520 FOURTH STREET
BERKELEY CA  94710

(510) 526-3424
00759729

(510) 526-0990
Phone
Fax

12 - SB Awarded Contract

NSB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

$532,232.00 VC0000017652 ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS

360 SUTTON PLACE
SANTA ROSA CA  95407

(707) 542-4862
00171432

(707) 542-4897
Phone
Fax

12 - SB Awarded Contract

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
QA CONSTRUCTORS INC.

AmountEstimated
QuantityItem DescriptionItem

Code
Item
No. BidUnit of

Measure

1,500.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 1,500.00LUMP SUM

1,500.000002 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 30.0 45,000.00

6,460.000003 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 6,460.00LUMP SUM

27,500.000004 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 27,500.00LUMP SUM

282.000005 120103 STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE DAY 50.0 14,100.00

2,300.000006 128651 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA) EA 2.0 4,600.00

15,000.000007 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 15,000.00LUMP SUM

1,000.000008 130201 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1,000.00LUMP SUM

225.000009 130620 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 2.0 450.00

1,800.000010 130730 STREET SWEEPING LS 1,800.00LUMP SUM

1,500.000011 148005 NOISE MONITORING LS 1,500.00LUMP SUM

195.000012 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 1,590.0 310,050.00

750.000013 397005 TACK COAT TON 3.0 2,250.00

11.000014 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 5,860.0 64,460.00

25.000015 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 190.0 4,750.00

50.000016 840516 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) SQFT 42.0 2,100.00

2.900017 846007 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 10,800.0 31,320.00

8.000018 846009 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 60.0 480.00

$534,320.00Bid Amount:
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Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount
0001 1,400.001,800.00 3,000.00 1,400.001,800.00 3,000.00 2,500.00 2,500.00
0002 9,450.006,000.00 30,000.00 315.00200.00 1,000.00 875.00 26,250.00
0003 6,500.006,500.00 6,460.00 6,500.006,500.00 6,460.00 6,460.00 6,460.00
0004 9,894.1060,000.00 37,730.00 9,894.1060,000.00 37,730.00 54,500.00 54,500.00
0005 50,000.0022,500.00 8,000.00 1,000.00450.00 160.00 160.00 8,000.00
0006 8,500.003,840.00 1,800.00 4,250.001,920.00 900.00 900.00 1,800.00
0007 16,000.0040,000.00 6,000.00 16,000.0040,000.00 6,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00
0008 4,000.00800.00 2,500.00 4,000.00800.00 2,500.00 3,200.00 3,200.00
0009 7,600.005,000.00 500.00 3,800.002,500.00 250.00 625.00 1,250.00
0010 10,800.0015,000.00 12,000.00 10,800.0015,000.00 12,000.00 13,000.00 13,000.00
0011 2,000.00400.00 5,000.00 2,000.00400.00 5,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
0012 384,780.00333,900.00 416,580.00 242.00210.00 262.00 265.50 422,145.00
0013 18,000.002,400.00 6,000.00 6,000.00800.00 2,000.00 1,400.00 4,200.00
0014 111,340.0082,040.00 76,180.00 19.0014.00 13.00 15.20 89,072.00
0015 4,750.004,750.00 4,750.00 25.0025.00 25.00 12.00 2,280.00
0016 2,100.002,100.00 2,100.00 50.0050.00 50.00 24.00 1,008.00
0017 31,320.0031,320.00 31,320.00 2.902.90 2.90 4.60 49,680.00
0018 480.00480.00 480.00 8.008.00 8.00 8.00 480.00

$618,830.00 $650,400.00 $678,914.10Bid Amount: $699,825.00



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Sixth Seventh

Bid BidAmount Amount
0001 2,050.00 2,050.002,050.00 2,050.00
0002 60,000.00 45,000.002,000.00 1,500.00
0003 6,460.00 4,200.006,460.00 4,200.00
0004 30,750.00 37,000.0030,750.00 37,000.00
0005 30,000.00 7,500.00600.00 150.00
0006 22,200.00 3,400.0011,100.00 1,700.00
0007 1,100.00 1,700.001,100.00 1,700.00
0008 765.00 750.00765.00 750.00
0009 520.00 1,200.00260.00 600.00
0010 40,000.00 2,000.0040,000.00 2,000.00
0011 3,000.00 500.003,000.00 500.00
0012 453,150.00 465,870.00285.00 293.00
0013 4,500.00 31,500.001,500.00 10,500.00
0014 82,040.00 205,100.0014.00 35.00
0015 4,750.00 4,750.0025.00 25.00
0016 2,100.00 2,100.0050.00 50.00
0017 31,320.00 32,400.002.90 3.00
0018 480.00 480.008.00 8.00

$775,185.00 $847,500.00Bid Amount:
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-2Y5104
04-NAP-128-4.6/7.4
3/12/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1
4/16/2024

PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL ITEM 13 (91.3%)VC0000006456
705296STOCKTON CA

PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL TACK COATVC0000006456
705296STOCKTON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 15 (100%)VC0000006456
854894ANDESON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 16 (100%)VC0000006456
854894ANDESON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 17 (100%)VC0000006456
854894ANDESON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 18 (100%)VC0000006456
854894ANDESON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)VC0000006456
854894ANDESON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET
NIGHT VISIBILITY)

VC0000006456
854894ANDESON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET
NIGHT VISIBILITY)

VC0000006456
854894ANDESON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET
NIGHT VISIBILITY)

VC0000006456
854894ANDESON CA

PAVEMENT ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 7 (48.1%)VC0000006456

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
N/ASAN LUIS OBISPO CA
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BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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PAVEMENT ENGINEERING, INC. QC/QAVC0000006456
N/ASAN LUIS OBISPO CA

WELLS SWEEPING ITEM 10 (100%)VC0000006456
N/ASACRAMENTO CA

WELLS SWEEPING STREET SWEEPINGVC0000006456
N/ASACRAMENTO CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000006456
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC0000006456
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. ITEM 14 (16.5%)VC0000006456
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENTVC0000006456
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

TULLY CONSULTING GROUP ITEM 8 (100%)VC0000006456
N/ADIXON CA

TULLY CONSULTING GROUP WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAMVC0000006456
N/ADIXON CA

DELTA BAY CONSULTANTS ITEM 1 (100%)VC0000006456
N/AANTIOCH CA

DELTA BAY CONSULTANTS LEAD COMPLIANCE PLANVC0000006456

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
N/AANTIOCH CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-2Y5104
04-NAP-128-4.6/7.4
3/12/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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FIRST VANGUARD RENTALS & SALES ITEM 5 (24.5%)VC0000006456
N/AFAIRFIELD CA

FIRST VANGUARD RENTALS & SALES ITEM 6 (57%)VC0000006456
N/AFAIRFIELD CA

FIRST VANGUARD RENTALS & SALES STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLEVC0000006456
N/AFAIRFIELD CA

FIRST VANGUARD RENTALS & SALES PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)VC0000006456
N/AFAIRFIELD CA

DEPENDABLE PETROLEUM PRODUCTS 2ND TIER TO ITEM 12 (9.2%)VC0000006456
N/ARANCHO SANTA MARGARITA CA

DEPENDABLE PETROLEUM PRODUCTS 2ND TIER TO HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)VC0000006456
N/ARANCHO SANTA MARGARITA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-2Y5104
04-NAP-128-4.6/7.4
3/12/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS ITEM 14 (18.5%)VC0000014441
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS GRINDER RENTAL FOR REMOVE HMAVC0000014441
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

SPECIALIZED PAVMENT MARKING ITEM 15 (100%)VC0000014441
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVMENT MARKING ITEM 16 (100%)VC0000014441
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVMENT MARKING ITEM 17 (100%)VC0000014441
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVMENT MARKING ITEM 18 (100%)VC0000014441
854894ANDERSON CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000014441
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. ITEM 4 (39.3%)VC0000014441
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. ITEM 6 (100%)VC0000014441
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICESVC0000014441
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA
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SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS INC ITEM 15 (100%)VC0000017554
755317ROSEVILLE CA

SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS INC BID ITEMS 15-18 ALL AT 100%VC0000017554
755317ROSEVILLE CA

T AND S DVBE INC ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000017554
983087ANDERSON CA

T AND S DVBE INC ITEM 4 (37.72%)VC0000017554
983087ANDERSON CA

T AND S DVBE INC ITEM 5 (100%)VC0000017554
983087ANDERSON CA

T AND S DVBE INC ITEM 6 (100%)VC0000017554
983087ANDERSON CA

T AND S DVBE INC TRAFFIC FLAGGER AND RUMBLE STRIPVC0000017554
983087ANDERSON CA
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SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 15-18 (100%)VC0000017652
854894ANDERSON CA

FARWEST SAFETY INC. ITEM 5 (100%)VC0000017652
523187LODI CA

PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL ITEM 13 (100%)VC0000017652
705296STOCKTON CA
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COMMERCIAL POWER SWEEP ITEM 10 (100%)VC0000017913
N/ANAPA CA

COMMERCIAL POWER SWEEP ITEM 14 (12%)VC0000017913
N/ANAPA CA

COMMERCIAL POWER SWEEP STREET SWEEPINGVC0000017913
N/ANAPA CA

COMMERCIAL POWER SWEEP SWEEP GRINDINGSVC0000017913
N/ANAPA CA

DELTA GRINDING ITEM 14 (25%)VC0000017913
736914ANTIOCH CA

DELTA GRINDING AC GRINDINGVC0000017913
736914ANTIOCH CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 15-18 (100%)VC0000017913
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE & MARKING & PAVEMENT
MARKERS

VC0000017913
854894ANDERSON CA

ROLL N ROCK CONST ITEM 4 (100%)VC0000017913
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL N ROCK CONST TRAFFIC CONTROLVC0000017913
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

SCHOTKA CONSTRUCTION ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000017913

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
723309AMERICAN CANYON CA
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SCHOTKA CONSTRUCTION CASVC0000017913
723309AMERICAN CANYON CA
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ABSL CONSTRUCTION ITEM 14 (28.5%)VC0000019955
621781HAYWARD CA

ABSL CONSTRUCTION COLD PLANER FOR COLD PLANE AC PAVEMENTVC0000019955
621781HAYWARD CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 15-18 (100%)VC0000019955
854894ANDERSON CA
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SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 15 (100%)VC1700004411
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 16 (100%)VC1700004411
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 17 (100%)VC1700004411
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 18 (100%)VC1700004411
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)VC1700004411
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (EWNV)VC1700004411
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING 6" THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE (EWNV)VC1700004411
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING 8" THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE (EWNV)VC1700004411
854894ANDERSON CA

T AND S DVBE ITEM 3 (100%)VC1700004411
983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE ITEM 4 (76.9%)VC1700004411
983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE ITEM 5 (100%)VC1700004411

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
983087REDDING CA
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T AND S DVBE ITEM 6 (100%)VC1700004411
983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC1700004411
983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMVC1700004411
983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLEVC1700004411
983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE BOARD SIGNVC1700004411
983087REDDING CA
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T & S DVBE INC. ITEM 3-6 (100%)VC1800000011
948762REDDING CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 15-18 (100%)VC1800000011
854894ANDERSON CA

ANRAK CORPORATION ITEM 14 (50%)VC1800000011
256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION COLD PLANE ACVC1800000011
256390SACRAMENTO CA
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SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 15 (100%)VC1800001127
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 16 (100%)VC1800001127
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 17 (100%)VC1800001127
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 18 (100%)VC1800001127
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)VC1800001127
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (EWNV)VC1800001127
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING 6" THERMPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (EWNV)VC1800001127
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING 8" THERMPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (EWNV)VC1800001127
854894ANDERSON CA

T AND S INC ITEM 3 (100%)VC1800001127
983087REDDING CA

T AND S INC ITEM 4 (71.12%)VC1800001127
983087REDDING CA

T AND S INC ITEM 5 (39%)VC1800001127

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
983087REDDING CA
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T AND S INC CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC1800001127
983087REDDING CA

T AND S INC TRAFIIC CONTROL SYSTEM (PARTIAL)VC1800001127
983087REDDING CA

T AND S INC SUPPLY STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE
(PARTIAL)

VC1800001127
983087REDDING CA

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC ITEM 1 (100%)VC1800001127
N/AFOUNTAIN VALLEY CA

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC ITEM 7 (100%)VC1800001127
N/AFOUNTAIN VALLEY CA

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC ITEM 8 (100%)VC1800001127
N/AFOUNTAIN VALLEY CA

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC ITEM 11 (63%)VC1800001127
N/AFOUNTAIN VALLEY CA

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC LEAD COMPLIANCE PLANVC1800001127
N/AFOUNTAIN VALLEY CA

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC JOB SITE MANAGEMENTVC1800001127
N/AFOUNTAIN VALLEY CA

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAMVC1800001127
N/AFOUNTAIN VALLEY CA

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC NOISE MONITORING (PARTIAL)VC1800001127
N/AFOUNTAIN VALLEY CA
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